06-25-2002



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

4	FORM F10-1090		
	2001 Staas & Halsey LLP o the Honorable Commissioner of Pat	102134015	ed original documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Eastman Kodak Company Name and Address of receiving	16/19/02 g party(ies):	
	APPAIRENT TECHNOLOGIES 150 Lucius Gordon Drive West Henerietta, New York 145		
3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Other: Execution Date(s): May 17, 20	Merger Change of	Name
4.	(a) The execution date(s) (b) The title is: OR This document is being file (a) Patent Application No()	d together with a new application of the application is/are: d after filing of the application s). 09/519,199, filed March 6, s). 09/575,597, filed May 22, 3 s). 09/605,025, filed June 28, s). 09/162,197, filed Septemb s). 09/498,576, filed February s). 09/506,047, filed February s). 09/514,996, filed February s). 09/690,315, filed October s). 09/618,329, filed July 18, 2	
5.	Name and address of party to STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: J. Randall Beckers 700 Eleventh Street, N.W., Sui Washington, D.C. 20001	Our Docke	rning document should be mailed: t: <u>1674.4004</u>
6.	Total number of applications a	nd patents involved: _9	
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) ⊠ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charg		nt)

Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit 8. Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Statement and signature. 9.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any wattacked grays is a true copy of the original document.

06/24/2002 AAHNED1

01 FC:581

360.00 OP

J. Randall Beckers, Reg. No. 30,358

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

THIS Assignment is effective the 21 day of December, 2001.

BETWEEN EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY, of 343 State Street, Rochester, New York 14650. United States of America, a corporation of the State of New Jersey (hereinafter the "Assignor"), who is the owner of the entire title in the United States applications set forth in Appendix A and in the inventions covered by said applications; and

APPAIRENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC., of 150 Lucius Gordon Drive, West Henrietta, New York 14586, United States of America, a corporation of the State of Delaware (hereinafter the "Assignee"), who wants to acquire the entire title of Assignor in the aforesaid applications and the inventions covered thereby.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee its entire title in and to said inventions covered by said applications, and all corresponding patents and patent applications in countries other than the United States, and all reissues, divisions and extensions thereof and to any Letters Patent which have or may issue based thereon, all of which are encompassed herein by the term "Patents", including all claims for damage for past infringement thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor also agrees that it will, at Assignee's request, render such lawful cooperation and assistance as may be necessary for the proper maintenance and enforcement of said patents, provided, however, that Assignor may condition its compliance with such a request on Assignee's agreement to pay Assignor reasonable out-of-pocket expenses in connection therewith.

This document shall be construed, interpreted and applied in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have caused their respective corporate names to be affixed hereto and this instrument to be signed by their duly authorized officers as of the day and year written below.

Signed this 17 day of May

By James C. Stoffer Senior Vice-President

Witnessed by:

PATENT REEL: 013007 FRAME: 0046 APPENDIX - A ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATIONS/PATENTS

Agent:

Cty	Docket	App No	App Date	Owner
US	77558	09/575,597	05/22/2000	EKC
US	77558	09/605,025	06/28/2000	EKC
US	77558	09/519,199	03/06/2000	EKC
US	77599	09/162,197	09/28/1998	EKC -
US	79097	09/498,576	02/04/2000	EKC
US	79157	09/506,047	02/17/2000	EKC
US	79170	09/514,996	02/29/2000	EKC
US	79997	09/690,315	10/17/2000	EKC.
US	80102	09/618,329	07/18/2000	EKC

RECORDED: 06/19/2002